

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education DIGOS CITY DIVISION

**Office of the Schools Division Superintendent DIVISION MEMORANDUM** 

SGOD-2023-482

To

Jem Boy B. Cabrella, EPS- Mathematics

Subject:

INVITATION TO THE 2023 MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY OF THE

PHILIPPINES DAVAO REGION RESEARCH CONVENTION

Date

October 16, 2023

In reference to the attached, Regional Memorandum PPRD-134, S. 2023, re: "Invitation to the 2023 Mathematical Society of the Philippines Davao Region Research Convention", this Office directs the above-mentioned personnel to participate in the said activity on October 20-21, 2023, at Mapua Malayan Colleges Mindanao.

Further, other contents of the attached memorandum are self-explanatory and explicitly discuss the inclusion of details.

No DepEd funds shall be utilized in this activity, and registration of the participant is free and shall pre-register at <a href="https://forms.gle/veLJ5HCJMDhWBN1aA">https://forms.gle/veLJ5HCJMDhWBN1aA</a>.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

#### MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

> For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent

PETER JASON C. SENARILLOS Senior Education Program Supervisor

Officer-In-Charge

Jep 5d Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/PR/mbr



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

**DAVAO REGION** 

#### Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

PPRD-2023-134

To:

Schools Division Superintendents

Davao City, Mati City and Digos City Division

All Others Concerned

Subject:

INVITATION TO THE 2023 MSP DAVAO REGION

RESEARCH CONVENTION

Date:

October 2, 2023

Relative to the invitation of the Mathematical Society of the Philippines- Davao Region Chapter to the 2023 MSP Davao Region Research Convention on October 20-21, 2023 at Mapua Malayan Colleges Mindanao, this Office requests the following personnel to voluntarily attend the activity provided that no DepEd funds shall be utilized.

| Name                | Designation                  | Schools Division Office |
|---------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Jem Boy B. Cabrella | Education Program Supervisor | Digos City Division     |
| Jeremias Ceniza     | Education Program Supervisor | Mati City Division      |
| Steve G. Zacal      | Master Teacher               | Davao City Division     |

Teacher- participants in this activity are advised to have a catch-up plan to be submitted to the school principal.

Registration of the participants is free and shall pre-register at https://forms.gle/velJ5HCJMDhWBN1aA on or before October 4, 2023.

Should there be any concern, you may reach **JOMAR BOY A. CUYOS**, Education Program Specialist II through the Policy, Planning, and Research Division at (082)-2240-752.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly desired.

ALLAN G FARNAZO

Enclosed: as stated

ROP4/jbac

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147